UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION

AMERICAN COUNCIL OF THE)	
BLIND OF INDIANA, et. al,)	
Plaintiffs,)	
v.)	No. 1:20-cv-3118-JMS-MJD
INDIANA ELECTION COMMISSION, et. al.,)	
Defendants.)	

DEFENDANTS' NOTICE OF BALLOT-MARKING-TOOL CONTRACT

Defendants, by counsel, respectfully notify the Court that on December 21, 2022, the Indiana Election Division entered into a contract with Democracy Live to provide counties with an RAVBM tool for use by qualifying print disabled voters. See Exhibit A. The Democracy Live accessible-one-way-ballot-delivery system will enable the voter to mark her ballot and sign the secrecy waiver in the accessible system and return the ballot to county officials by email or mail (not via a web-based portal). The tool meets Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) 2.1 specifications and is compatible with screen-reader software. And Democracy Live will provide online training and on-site training with Election Division personnel and county election administrators.

Under the terms of the contract, the Democracy Live system will be in place in advance of the May 2, 2023, primary election. And the Division has locked in the price for an extended contract term for a period of July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

Theodore E. Rokita Attorney General of Indiana

By: Caryn N. Szyper Aaron T. Craft Deputy Attorneys General Office of Attorney General Todd Rokita IGCS, 5th Floor .ana 46204
232-6297/(317) 2
.) 232-7979
.al: Caryn.Szyper@atg.in.gc
Aaron.Craft@atg.in.gov 302 West Washington Street Phone: (317) 232-6297/(317) 232-4774

Email: Caryn.Szyper@atg.in.gov